Brighton & District Curling Club, 85 Elizabeth St., P.O. Box 636, Brighton, ON KOK 1H0

(613)475-1637 or email: bdccrentals@gmail.com

RENTAL PRICE LIST AND TERMS

Note: Fees do not include a \$250.00 refundable damage/cleaning deposit required at time of booking.

RATES: (All Rates Include HST)

Weddings, Parties, Receptions

BDCC Package:

\$450.00

Includes use of the off-season ice surface, kitchen and lounge. The rental fee allows access the day before the function between 9:00am and 9:00pm for set up. Cash Bar Service is available at \$15.50/hour/server for your event, or enquire about our Open Bar Packages.

Meetings and Smaller Events

JACK DINGLE LOUNGE:

\$150.00

Allows access to the Jack Dingle Lounge with WIFI. The rental fee allows access the day of the rental. Times will be determined at time of agreement.

KITCHEN:

\$85.00

Allows access to kitchen ovens, microwave, refrigerator and work surfaces. The rental fee allows access the day of the rental. Times will be determined at time of agreement.

Note: Bar Service is available for \$15.50/hour/server for your event.

ICE RENTALS

Funspiels, Bonspiels: Ice Rental Only

1 Sheet/Draw \$95.00 (includes 2 hour ice rental)

\$160.00 (includes 2 hour ice rental, kitchen use and 1.5 hour bar service)

Half Day (4 sheets) \$355.00 (includes 4 hours of ice rental)

One Day (4 sheets) \$545.00 (includes 8 hours ice rental)

Two Days (4sheets) \$890.00 (includes 16 hours of ice rental)

Three Days (4sheets) \$1220.00 (includes 24 hours ice rental)

Funspiel/Bonspiel Packages: Ice Rental, Kitchen Use, Lounge and Bar Service (bar service hours determined at time of

booking)

Half Day (4 sheets) \$425.00 (6.5 hour rental)

One Day (4 sheets) \$625.00 (12 hour rental)

Two Days (4sheets) \$1100.00 (12 hour per day rental)

Three Days (4sheets) \$1400.00 (12 hour per day rental)

TERMS

- 1. All Rental agreement fees must be paid in full 3 weeks prior to the date of the function.
- 2. The deposit fee is required at time of booking to secure the booking of the Lounge, Kitchen, Ice Surface or Ice Rental. The deposit fee will be returned within 14 days after the rental if the Facility is left in the same condition as it was when you came to set up.
- 3. Arrangement for access to the building prior to your event can be negotiated.
- 4. ALL ALCOHOL will be stocked by the BDCC Bar Coordinator. If bottled wine is requested the Contract Holder/s will let the Bar Coordinator know two weeks (2) in advance of the function date. An \$8.50 per bottle corkage fee will be paid by the Contract Holder/s to the BDCC for wine that is supplied. Personal beer, spirits, wine, homemade wine and beverages are NOT allowed.
- 5. The Renter named above shall be responsible for:
 - (i) The conduct and behaviour of all guests for the duration of the rental. Any served alcohol is NOT permitted outside of the Brighton & District Curling Club (BDCC) Personal alcohol is NOT allowed in the BDCC or on the outer premises of the BDCC (i.e.: parking lot, grounds). If there is a violation of this term it may result in immediate closure of the Bar Service being provided and contacting of the proper authorities, i.e: police. If the Bar Service is terminated due to this violation, NO fees or deposits paid will be refunded.
 - (ii) Ensuring the non-consumption of alcohol by minors.
 - (iii) Any safe food handling certificates that are required.
 - (iv) Adhering to the BDCC Covid 19 Safety Precautions. (if required)
 - (v) Ensuring that GLITTER is not brought into the building.
- 6. The Renter must give the Bar Coordinator 1 weeks notice if the function is cancelled or the \$250.00 deposit is forfeited.

NOTE: Fees and Terms are subject to change